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Network Annual Report

Network Guidelines

1. Please provide a list of the Network’s Board of
Directors (“Board”), including:
Name
Firm
Years in Board (any position)
When current position’s term expires
Prior Network Positions

Note: Template on following page

> Board to consist of no less than 3 officers.

» No individual can maintain the same position on
the Board for more than 6 vears

» No individual may serve on the Board for more
than 6 vears (this requirement can be waived or
modified)

2. How many Board meetings were held this year? §

> Board to hold meetings no less than 6 times each
year,

3. When were the last Board ¢lections held?
March, 2011

»  Elections to be held no less than bi-annually.

4. How many events were held this year? _3
How many non-members attend your events on
average? 25 '
Please attach a list of events held, noting: 2
Date of Event
Type of Event
Partner Organization (if applicable)
Sponsors (by name)
Open to Non-Members (Yes/No)
Designed for New Members (Yes/No)

Note: Template on following page

Network to have at least 3 events, 2 of which must
be open to non-members,

Network to obtain prior written Board approval for
Network “Special Events” (as defined in handbook).
Network to host at least 1 program {o recruit new
members.

Network to participate in at least 1 regional event,
or if the Network is a regional network, participate
in a program with another Network, every 4 years,

Vv V..V V¥

5. How many articles have been contributed to the
newsletter this vear? 0

» Network to submit no less than 1 article to the
International Board’s newsletter each vear,

[

. How many members does the Network have? 18

7. Please attach the Network’s financial statement for
the year (revenues and expenses) Attached

¥ Networks to provide an accounting of income and
costs on an annual basis.

8. Has the Network filed the yearly IRS tax form (U.S.
Networks)? Yes

» Networks with gross receipts less than $50,000 need
to file a 990-N, networks with greater than $50,000
gross receipts need to file a 990-EZ or 990,

9. Please attach a copy of the Network’s Rules of

Operation, if they have changed N/A

10. Other information that would be helpful to the
International Board including challenges faced by the
Network and suggestions of any kind.




Network Annual Report
Year: January 1, 2011 - December 31, 2011

Network Board of Directors

International Women’s Insolvency and Restructuring Confederation

Name Firm Position Expiration | Years | Prior Positions
Date of “on
Current Board
Position
Elizabeth J. Austin Pullman & Comley, LLC Chair 12/31/12 1 None
Heonor S. Heath Northeast Utilities Viee Chair 12/31/12 1 None
. {Programs) -
Kristin B. Mayhew McElroy Deutsch Vice Chair 1243112 6 Secretary
Mulvaney & Carpenter, {(Membership)
LLP
Jessica Grossarth Pullman & Comley, LLC | Secretary 12/31/12 ] Director
Roberta Napolitano Weinstein, Weiner, Ignall, Treasurer 12/31/12 6 Director
Napolitano & Shapiro
Tiziana Scaccia Updike, Kefly & Spellacy, | Director/Hartford | 12/31/12 i None
P.C.
Meredith C. Burns Murtha, Cullina LLP Co-Director (New | 12/31/12 i None
Haven)
Taruna Garg Murtha, Cullina LLP Co-Director (New | 12/31/12 1 None
Haven)
Kellianne T, Zeisler & Zeisler Director 12/31/12 i None
Baranowsky {Bridgeport)
Carol A. Felicetta Reid & Riege Website 12/31/12 6 Yice Chair
Coordinator &
Ex-oficio Director
Nanecy B. Kinsella Neubert, Pepe & Ex-oficio Director | 12/31/12 6 Co-Chair
Monteith
Network Event Listing
Date of | Type of Event Partnership Open to Designed Number
Event Organization and New Specifically Atfended (if
.Sponsors Members to Recruit avail)
(Y/N) New
Members
{(Y/N)
3/10/11 Membership Drive Reid & Riege (Co- Yes Yes 20
Cocktail Event Sponsor)
7/28/11 Joan Pulver’s Yes No 40
Retirement Party
10/27/11 | Meet the Bridgeport Pullman & Comley, Yes Yes 15
Trustees LLC {Co-Sponsor)
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Date No. Payor/Payee Purpose Receipt | Disburs | Balance
e-ment
3/10/11 6431 IWIRC Rebate 375.00 3401.20
3/10/11 1016 Carol Felicetta Merﬁbership 204.51 {3196.69
Drive
Refreshments

6/15/11 6903 IWIRC Rebate 475.00 3671.69
7/11 152525 | Austin, Elizabeth Joan Pilver 25.00 3696.69
36589 Ballerini, Jane Joan Pilver 30.00 3726.69

3164 Baranowsky, | Joan Pilver 25.06 3751.69

Kellianne

3171 Beatman, Matthew | Joan Pilver 30.00 3781.69

6257 Becker, Laura Joan Pilver 30.00 3811.69

2653 Clatborn, Holley Joan Pilver 25.00 3836.69

7916 Finkel, Richard Joan Pilver 25.00 3861.69

201379 | Fish, Bill Joan Pilver 30.00 3891.69

36663 Fishman, Mark Joan Pilver 30.00 3921.69

710 Fleming, Joan Pilver 25.00 3946.69

Michaelene

152525 | Goldman, Irve Joan Pilver 30.00 3976.69

502 Heath, Honor Joan Pilver 25.60 4001.69

3114 Hellman, Jeff Joan Pilver 25.00 4026.69

36663 Kinsella, Nancy Joan Pilver 25.00 4051.69

3944 | Kumiega, Bonnie | Joan Pilver 25.00 4076.69

7456 Manning, Julie Joan Pilver 30.06 4106.69

cash Martini, Deirdre Joan Pilver 25.00 4131.69

7456 Mayhew, Kristin Joan Pilver 25.00 4156.69

1482 Mondell, Denise Joan Pilver 25.00 4181.69

8826 Napolitano, Roberta | Joan Pilver - 25.00 4206.69

cash Nevins, Ann Joan Pilver 25.00 4231.69




36663 Rocklin, Lucas Joan Pilver 30.00 4261.69
157106 1 Scaccia, Tiziana Joan Pilver 25.00 4286.69
36663 Skalka, Douglas Joan Pilver 30.00 4316.69
3104 Sklarz, Jeff Joan Pilver 30.00 4346.69
36663 Testa, Lou Joan Pilver ~30.00 4376.69
31429 Zuch, Sharon Joan Pilver 25.00 4401.69
25.00 4426.69
9/9/11 1017 Neubert, Pepe Joan Pilver 536.99 | 3889.70
11/30/11 | 1018 Pullman & Comley | Meet Trustees 469.85 |3419.85
BANK RECONCILIATIONS
L BANK.: Bank of America
TOTAL
2. ACCOUNT NO. KEXXXXXXXXX6649
3. BALANCE PER BANK STATEMENT 3419.85
4, ADD TOTAL DEPOSITS NOT 0
CREDITED
5. SUBTRACT OUTSTANDING CHECKS 0
6. ~ OTHER RECONCILING ITEMS -0 -
7. MONTH END BALANCE PER BOOKS 3419.85
8. NUMBER OF LAST CHECK WRITTEN 1018






